# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duratherm Asset Acquisition Corp.		04/25/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSH Nordbank AG, New York Branch	
Street Address:	230 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	31st Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10169-0005	
Entity Type:	Agent:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77113633	DURATHERM DESORPTION
Serial Number:	77113566	DURATHERM INC.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White
Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGIN ISLANDS 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65532.29

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward T. White

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0549

900105077

0 77/13

-CH \$65

Signature:	/Edward T. White/
Date:	04/25/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Duratherm TM#page1.tif source=Duratherm TM#page2.tif source=Duratherm TM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0550

# **NOTICE**

<u>OF</u>

# **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

 $\overline{\mathbf{I}}$ 

## **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pledge and Assignment dated as of April 25, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the DURATHERM ASSET ACQUISITION CORP., as Borrower (the "Borrower") and HSH NORDBANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBER
Duratherm Desorption	77/113,633
Duratherm, Inc. & Logo	77/113,566

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0551 The Borrower and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

	DURAT  By: Name: Title:	ASSET A HAEL CONCTA	16C	ION CORP.
Acknowledged and Accepted:				
HSH NORDBANK AG, NEW YORK BRA as Agent	NCH			
By:				
Name: Title:				
By:				
Name: Title:	_			

Address:

HSH-Nordbank AG, New York Branch, 230 Park Avenue, 31<sup>st</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10169-0005 Attention: Kwame Parker and Noble Samuel

Phone Number: 212-407-6804 Facsimile Number: 212-407-6807

[NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

The Borrower and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

DURATHERM ASSET	T ACQUISITION CORF
By: Name: Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

HSH NORDBANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH

as Agent

By:\_\_\_ Name: Title:

Thomas K. Emmons

Senior Vice President

HSH Nordbank AG, New York Branch

By:\_\_

Name:

Daniel E. Bernstein Assistant Vice President

HSH Nordbank AG, New York Branch

Address:

**RECORDED: 04/25/2008** 

HSH-Nordbank AG, New York Branch,

230 Park Avenue, 31st Floor,

New York, New York 10169-0005

Attention: Kwame Parker and Noble Samuel

Phone Number: 212-407-6804 Facsimile Number: 212-407-6807

[NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0553